## **Town of Bloomfield**

N1100 Town Hall Road Pell Lake, WI 53157

In compliance with Section 19.84, Wisconsin Statutes, a notice of a meeting of the Town of Bloomfield Town Board is hereby given:

Date: Monday, April 22, 2024

Time: 5:00 P.M.

Place: Bloomfield Town Hall, N1100 Town Hall Road, Pell Lake, WI 53157

## **SPECIAL TOWN BOARD AGENDA**

- 1. Call to Order & Roll Call
- 2. Closed Session: (Discussion & Possible Action)
  - a. Motion to go into closed session Pursuant to Wis. Stat. §19.85(1)(e) to deliberate or negotiate a boundary agreement with the Village of Bloomfield because competitive or bargaining reasons require a closed session. (*Roll Call Vote*)
- 3. Motion to Reconvene into Open Session (Roll Call Vote)
- 4. Discussion and possible action on a Boundary Agreement with the Village of Bloomfield
- 5. Closed Session: (Discussion & Possible Action)
  - a. Motion to go into closed session Pursuant to Wis. Stat. §19.85(1)(e) to deliberate or negotiate a boundary agreement with the Village of Bloomfield because competitive or bargaining reasons require a closed session. (*Roll Call Vote*)
- 6. Motion to Reconvene into Open Session (Roll Call Vote)
- 7. Discussion and possible action on a Boundary Agreement with the Village of Bloomfield
- 8. Closed Session: (Discussion & Possible Action)
  - a. Motion to go into closed session Pursuant to Wis. Stat. §19.85(1)(e) to deliberate or negotiate a boundary agreement with the Village of Bloomfield because competitive or bargaining reasons require a closed session. (Roll Call Vote)
- 9. Motion to Reconvene into Open Session (Roll Call Vote)
- 10. Discussion and possible action on a Boundary Agreement with the Village of Bloomfield
- 11. Closed Session: (Discussion & Possible Action)
  - a. Motion to go into closed session Pursuant to Wis. Stat. §19.85(1)(e) to deliberate or negotiate a boundary agreement with the Village of Bloomfield because competitive or bargaining reasons require a closed session. (*Roll Call Vote*)
- 12. Motion to Reconvene into Open Session (Roll Call Vote)
- 13. Discussion and possible action on a Boundary Agreement with the Village of Bloomfield
- 14. Motion for Adjournment

/s/Sue Leedle, Chairperson

Posted: April 18, 2024

Bloomfield Town Hall Pioneer Estates Ivanhoe Clubhouse Bloomfield Police Department